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“*TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 1984

Airco Services, Inc.
0'Connor-Oklahoma Co. Inc.

Economy Heating & Air Conditioning
Tobey Air Conditioning & Heating
Jim Cook Air Conditioning

. John Zink Co.

Dale & Lee's Service

~Nou W

yes. Motion carried.

Lane Supply

Cooper Supply

. Willoughby Industries
Heatwave Supply

. Broken Arrow Supply

Empire Plumbing Supply

. Roanoke Iron & Bridge Works

~N ok

yes. Motion carried.

diesel tractor/4-wheel drive front-end loader
in number are as follow:

1. Enlow Ford Tractor
Tractor
Tractor with 4-wheel drive loader

2, Bridges Ford Tractor
Tractor
Tractor with 4-wheel drive loader

and recommendation October 15, 1984.

number are as follow:

1. Doenges Brothers Ford
Passenger Van
Pick-up
Cargo Van

2. Fred Jones Ford

3. Bob Sumner Ford
Passenger Van
Pick=-up
Cargo Van

4, Ramsey Chevrolet Co
Passenger Van
Pick=-up
Cargo Van

for analysis, report and recommendation on October 15, 1984.

for analysis, report and recommendation on October 15, 1984.

$1,770.00
1,900.00
2,610.00
2,138.00
1,582.00
1,933.75
1,461.00

The bidders being seven in number are as follow:

by item
by item
by item
by item
by item
by item
by item

were received and opened.

$5,815.10
9,020.00

$6,023.17
8,954.34

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes.

up truck and (1) 1985 3/4 ton Cargo Van were received and opened.

$15,006.29
9,547.06
10,888.43

No Bid

15,654.00
9,440.00
10,919.00

No Bid
9,208.54
10,574.77

were received and opened.  The bidders being seven in number are as follow:

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Purchasing, Sheriff & Building Operations

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice,

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for stainless steel stools were received and opened.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer the bids to Purchasing, Sheriff & Building Operations

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice,

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parks, for (1) new ford 1710 diesel tractor and (1) new 1710

The bidders being two

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer the bids to Purchasing & Parks for analsysis, report

Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Fleet Management, for (1) 1985 Passenger Van; (1) 1985 % ton pick-

The bidders being seven in




