TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 1984

were received and opened. The bidders being seven in number are as follow:

1.	Airco Services, Inc.	\$1,770.00
2.	O'Connor-Oklahoma Co. Inc.	1,900.00
3.	Economy Heating & Air Conditioning	2,610.00
4.	Tobey Air Conditioning & Heating	2,138.00
5.	Jim Cook Air Conditioning	1,582.00
6.	John Zink Co.	1,933.75
7.	Dale & Lee's Service	1,461.00

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Purchasing, Sheriff & Building Operations for analysis, report and recommendation on October 15, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for stainless steel stools were received and opened. The bidders being seven in number are as follow:

1.	Lane Supply	Ъу	item
2.	Cooper Supply	bу	item
3.	Willoughby Industries	bу	item
4.	Heatwave Supply	Ъу	item
5.	Broken Arrow Supply	Ъу	item
6.	Empire Plumbing Supply	Ъу	item
7.	Roanoke Iron & Bridge Works	Ъу	item

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer the bids to Purchasing, Sheriff & Building Operations for analysis, report and recommendation on October 15, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parks, for (1) new ford 1710 diesel tractor and (1) new 1710 diesel tractor/4-wheel drive front-end loader were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow:

1.	Enlow Ford Tractor	
	Tractor	\$5,815.10
	Tractor with 4-wheel drive loader	9,020.00

2. Bridges Ford Tractor
Tractor
Tractor with 4-wheel drive loader
8,954.34

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer the bids to Purchasing & Parks for analysis, report and recommendation October 15, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Fleet Management, for (1) 1985 Passenger Van; (1) 1985 ½ ton pick-up truck and (1) 1985 3/4 ton Cargo Van were received and opened. The bidders being seven in number are as follow:

1.	Doenges Brothers Ford Passenger Van Pick-up Cargo Van	\$15,006.29 9,547.06 10,888.43
2.	Fred Jones Ford	No Bid
3.	Bob Sumner Ford Passenger Van Pick-up Cargo Van	15,654.00 9,440.00 10,919.00
4.	Ramsey Chevrolet Co Passenger Van Pick-up Cargo Van	No Bid 9,208.54 10,574.77